W W Temple Emanu-El

2024-2025 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

Temple Members - Annual Tuition Non-Temple Members - Annual Tuition
Age Group Main Day T/TH MWF M-F School Year T/TH MWF M-F School Year
Program Plus (SY+) Plus (SY+)
Infants 8:00am-6pm $23,335 $30,210
SY+ Only 5:30pm on Friday
MT-2 8:45am-12:45pm $6,270 $7,970 $11,655 $22,335 $8,175 $10,260 $15,160 $29,210
3s 8:45am-12:45pm $11,655 $22,335 $15,160 $29,210
Pre-K 8:45am-2:45pm $15,830 $22,960 $20,345 $29,850
Kindergarten | 8:45am-2:45pm $16,020 $23,155 $20,540 $30,050
Extended Program Options
Additional Annual Tuition Temple Members Non-Temple Members
T/TH MWF M-F T/TH MWF M-F
Early Care 8am-8:45am S880 $1,170 $1,950 $1,000 $1,500 $2,495
After Care 12:45pm-2:45pm $1,660 $2,180 $3,570 $2,190 $2,870 $4,675
Late Care* 2:45pm-6pm* $2,380 $3,570 $5,950 $3,050 $4,570 $7,615

Main Day program and Extended Program fees are for the school year starting Mid-August 2024 through Mid-May 2025.
*Late Care: 2:45pm — 6pm (5:30pm on Fridays)

School Year Plus
School Year Plus is August-May and includes extended care for all age groups. Monday-Thursday, from 8:00am to 6:00pm and Friday from 8:00am to 5:30pm.
2024-2025 ECEC students who were SY+ for the 2023-2024 school year and/or SY+ for Camp Emanu-El 2024 have the option to attend August break.

Designated national and Jewish holidays, conference days, staff development days and snow days are excluded.
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NON-REFUNDABLE ANNUAL FEES AND DEPOSITS

Application Fee $375 Due with online application
(An additional $20 processing fee will be charged by FACTS for each application submitted)

Acceptance Deposit (Deposit will be applied towards annual tuition)

Infants - Threes 10% of the tuition including extended care programming

Pre-K and Kindergarten 20% of the tuition including extended care programming
Supply Fee $350 Due on Acceptance

Parents' Association Fee $150 Due July 2024

Security Fee $745 Due July 2024

Wait Pool Fee $150 Due with online application, once applications are closed

Application fee, Acceptance deposit and Supply fee are non-refundable.

FACTS TUITION MANAGEMENT

FACTS provides each family with a customized, convenient option to manage their child/ children’s tuition account along with a secure online payment
experience. All Temple Emanu-El ECEC families are required to set up a FACTS account.
FACTS charges a $55 annual fee per family if you elect the 9 installment payment option, or a $25 annual fee if you elect paying in full or 2 installments.

Parents have 3 payment options to pay tuition:
e Option 1: One (1) Full payment (Due by August) — Receive a 2% discount
e Option 2: Two (2) Installment payment (August & January)
e Option 3: Nine (9) Installment payment (August - April)

Check payments need to be received 5 business days prior to the payment due date.
There is no additional fee for an installment tuition payment via auto draft from your bank account.

[J Parents can elect their payment method on FACTS via ACH auto draft from banks, credit card or mail a check to Temple Emanu-El.
\
\
[] Thereis a 2.95% service fee when paying by credit card.
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FINANCIAL AID

Need based financial aid is available to Temple Members. The financial aid request form will be found in the application packet.
Families requesting financial aid are required to pay the $375 application fee for each student. On approval of the financial aid request, recipients will have $200
of the application fee applied towards their school year tuition in their FACTS account. Financial aid applications will be accepted until January 31, 2024.



